Sr Questions Answers Choice

. Shaukat Aziz

. Muhammad Khan Junejo
. Mian Nawaz Sharif

. Mir Zaffarullah jamali

1 Holding office of Prime Minister during the period 1985-887

A

B

C

D

A. 1996
. B. 1998
2 Pakistan conducted nuclear test. C. 1997
D. 1999
A. In 2001
B. in 2003
C. In 2005
D. In 2007
A
B

3 World trade center incident (9/11) happened.

. Chaudhry Fazal illahi
. Muhammad Rafique Tarar
4 Elected as president of Pakistan in 1988. C. Ghulam Ishaq khan
D. Sardar Farooq Ahmed Khan
Laghari

A. Eight

. Thirteen
. Fourteen
. Eighteen

5 The amendment in the constitution 1973 made floor crossing unlawful.

. 20 Dec 1971
21 Dec 1971
. 22 Dec 1971
. 23 Dec 1971

6 After separation of East Pakistan when did yahya khan handed over teh power to the leader
of Pakistan people party Zulfigar Ali Bhutto.

. Muhammad Khan Junejo
. Zulfigar Ali Bhutto

. Beaazr Bhutto

. Muhammad Nawaz Sharif

7 On 20th December 1971 took the oath of President of Pakistan and Chief Martial Law
Administrator.

. Genereal Zial ul Haq
Ch. Muhammad Ali

. Zulfiqar Ali Bhutto

. Mumtaz Bhutto

8 Who was the first civilian Chief Martial Law Administrator.

. 19 March 1973
. 19 March 1974
. 19 March 1971
. 19 March 1972

9 When were the life insurance companies nationalized during Bhtto government.

1st January 1974
1st Aprial 1970
1st May 1973
1st January 1976

10 Pakistan Scheduled Banks were nationalized on.

21 April 1972
22 April 1972
23 April 1972
24 April 1972

11 Martial law was lifted from the country.

1970
1971
1972
1973

12 Zulfigr Ali Bhutto rein the government under interim constitution.

4 July 2017
5 July 2018
6 July 2019
7 July 2020

13 Supreme Court of Pakistan order to work on the construction of Diamir Bhasha and
Mehmand dams under the supervision of chairman WAPDA. committee was consituted.
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1972
1974
1975
1976

14 Zulfigar Ali Butto introduced industrial reforms.

205 Acres
300 Acres
150 Acres

15 According to Zulfigar Ali Bhutto's agricultural reform, the limit of land ownership, irrigated by
canals was fixed upto.
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Allama Igbal University was set up.

Zulfigar Ali Bhutto introduced agricultural reforms.

When did Zulfigar Ali Bhutto nationalize most of the private educational institutions.

Zulfigar Ali Bhutto visited Afghanistan , China and Russia.

During whose government Allama Igbal open univesity was set uup.

................ to execute delimitation of four provicnes and also FATA was declared part of

Pakistan.

The simla pact was held between Pakistan and India in.

In which country was the Second Islamic Heads conference held in 1974.

When did Benazr Bhutto took oath as first Woman Prime Minister of teh Islamic World.

In . General electrions Pakistan People Party got majority.

All the 9 opposition parties united to make an Alliance.

Pakistan National Alliance was headed by.

When were the non -party elections held in the Era of Zia - ul- Haq

Muhammad Khan Junejo became the Prime Minister of the country in.

President Zia ul Haq dismissed the Junejo government under 58- 2b in.

In 1985 an amendment was made in 1973 constitution of Pakistan.

Russia accepted defeat and with drew its forces from Afghanistan as Promised in.
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. 9UU Acres

. 1972

1973

1975

. Second March 1972

Third March 1972

. Fourth march 1972

1971

1973
1974

1971

1973
1974

. Muhamamd Khan Junejo

Mian Nawaz Sharif

. Banazr Bhutto

. 2 amendment
. 3 amendment

4 amendment

1971

1967
1965

. Morocco

Iran

. Saudi Arabia

. 3 Dec 1988

4 Dec 1988

. 5 Dec 1988

1991
1992

1994

. Pakistan Public Alliance
. Pakistan Muslim Alliance
. Pakistan People's Alliance

. Maulana Shaukat Ali
. Maulana Mufti Mahmood
. Maulana Abdul Hamid Baduni

1970
1971

1977

1988
1987

1986

1987
1988
1989

4 amendment
5 amendment

. 7 amendment

1986
1987

. 1988

. July 1988

Mav 1087
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36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Geneva accord was agreed upon between American and Russia in.

How many Afghan Refugees came to Pakistan.

Pakistan got separated from common wealth in.

Pakistan rejoined " commonwealth" in

Bait -ul-Maal was set up in Pakistan in.

Nawaz Government constituted privatization commission in

Nawz Sharif was elected as the Prime Minister for the second timein.

The act of changing loyality from a party is said.

Overseas Pakistanis got the right to cast vote in Pakistan in.

Indian Prime Minister Atal Bihari Vajpayee visited Pakistan in.

Which communique was signed by Nawas Sharif and Vajpayee.

Pakistan is Atomic Power of the world

Who tried to introduce the concept of enlightenment.

Who was the first lady Governor of the State Bank of Pakistan.

Zakat is deducted from the Muslim account holders every year on first Ramadan at the

percentage of.

In parliamentary system head of the State is.

According to 1973 constitution the parliament will consist of.

Zulfigar Ali Bhutto announced educational policy.
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September 1986

10 Lac
20 Lac

40 Lac
1971

1973
1974

1960

1970
1979

1990
1991

1997

Partying

Fellowship
Flooring

1998

. 19999
. 2001

1989

2001
2003

Tashkent Declaration
Simla Declaration

Brussets declaration

4th
5th
6th

General Waheed
General Raheel Sharif
General Aslam Baig

Fatima Jinnah
Khalida Zia

Begum Musharaf
22%
23 %
24 %

Prime Minister

Governor
Chief Minister

One house

Three Houses
Four Houses

1971

1973
1974
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63

64

65
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67

68

Through which amendment FATA become part of Khyber Pakhtunkwa.

Who became the president of Pakistan in 1997.

When did first tiem Benazr Bhutto was elected as prime minister.

Who was the first women Prime Minister of the Islamic World.

When did Nawz government annoucne an Agricultural policy during his fist tenure.

Indian Prime Minister participated in the fourth SAARC conference.

Who did first Government of Benazr Bhutto dismiss.

When was second time Benazir Bhutto was elected as Prime Minister.

Who dismiss the second gover of Banazr Bhutto.

Nawaz Shrif took oath as the rime minister for the first time in.

Pakistan become atomic poer of Islamic world.

In 1993 the governemnt of Banazr Bhutto started five year plan.

Mian Nawaz Sharif himself inaugurted the motorway at its completion ceremony in.

In the history of Pakistan........ enjoyed longest term as prime minister.

What was the pospulation of the country inthe census of 1998.

When Prime Mininster ended 58 -2-B through 'Thirteen' amendment.

when did General Pervez Musharraf took ove rthe control of country.

In which eelction was graduation made conditional for the candidate.
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22 amendment
23 amendment
24 amendment

Ghula Ishaq khan
Farooq Ahmed Khan Leghari
Aftab shaban

Decemebr 1988
August 1990
October 1988

Benazr Bhutto
Fahmida Mirza
Khalida Zia

1990
1991
1992

Indra Gandhi
Rajiv Gandhi
atal Bihari Vajpayee

Rafiq Tarar
Farooq Ahmed Khan Laghari
Aftab Shaban

December 1988

August 1990
Noverber 1996

Ghulam Ishaq Khan

Aftab shaban
Farooq Ahmed Laghari

1990

1993
1996

5th
6th

4th

Fifth
Sixth
Seventh

1996
1994
1995

Mir Zafar Ullah Jamali
Aftab Shaban
Faroog Ahmed Khan Laghari

9 crores
11 crores
15 crores

Zulifigar Ali Bhutto
Banazir Bhutto

Muhamamd Khan Junejo

1979
1989
1969

1977
1985
1988
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76

77

78

79

80

Syed Yousaf Raza Gilani became the Prime Minister of Pakistan. in.

Nawaz Sharif became Third the Prime Minister of Pakistan. in.

For the first time women were appointed as fighter pilots in Air force in traffic wardns in the
Era of.

How much increase in G.D.P was recorded in General Pervez Musharraf government.

Who became the president of Pakistan 2001.

When did General Zial ul Haq declare Martial Law in the country.

According to 1973 constitution President Election is made by.

When was the objectives resolution made a regular part of 1973 constitution.

Under which article president has the power to dissolved natinal assembly.

WAPDA hander over to Army

The person from Baluchistan who beame prime minister of Pakistan after the general
election of 2002.

teh organization of common wealth came into existence.
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. 2003
. 2004

. 2018

2003
2008

2018

Banazr Bhutto
Nawas Sharif
Asif Zardari
12%

15%
18%

Ghulam Ishaq Khan
Rafiq Tarar

Farooq Khan Laghari
7 July, 1977
15 July 1977
25 July 1977

provincial Assemblies

1970
1975
1980

56-2B
56-3B
58-3B
1993

1994
1997

Ghulam Ishag Khan
Rafiq tarar

Pervez Musharraf
1923

1924
1925

National and Provincial assemblies
Senate and Provincial assembly



