

Pak Studies English Medium 10th Class Chapter 1 Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Holding office of Prime Minister during the period 1985-88?	A. Shaukat Aziz B. Muhammad Khan Junejo C. Mian Nawaz Sharif D. Mir Zaffarullah jamali
2	Pakistan conducted nuclear test.	A. 1996 B. 1998 C. 1997 D. 1999
3	World trade center incident (9/11) happened.	A. In 2001 B. in 2003 C. In 2005 D. In 2007
4	Elected as president of Pakistan in 1988.	A. Chaudhry Fazal illahi B. Muhammad Rafique Tarar C. Ghulam Ishaq khan D. Sardar Farooq Ahmed Khan Laghari
5	The amendment in the constitution 1973 made floor crossing unlawful.	A. Eight B. Thirteen C. Fourteen D. Eighteen
6	After separation of East Pakistan when did yahya khan handed over teh power to the leader of Pakistan people party Zulfiqar Ali Bhutto.	A. 20 Dec 1971 B. 21 Dec 1971 C. 22 Dec 1971 D. 23 Dec 1971
7	On 20th December 1971 took the oath of President of Pakistan and Chief Martial Law Administrator.	A. Muhammad Khan Junejo B. Zulfiqar Ali Bhutto C. Beaazir Bhutto D. Muhammad Nawaz Sharif
8	Who was the first civilian Chief Martial Law Administrator.	A. Genereal Zial ul Haq B. Ch. Muhammad Ali C. Zulfigar Ali Bhutto D. Mumtaz Bhutto
9	When were the life insurance companies nationalized during Bhtto government.	A. 19 March 1973 B. 19 March 1974 C. 19 March 1971 D. 19 March 1972
10	Pakistan Scheduled Banks were nationalized on.	A. 1st January 1974 B. 1st Aprial 1970 C. 1st May 1973 D. 1st January 1976
11	Martial law was lifted from the country.	A. 21 April 1972 B. 22 April 1972 C. 23 April 1972 D. 24 April 1972
12	Zulfiqr Ali Bhutto rein the government under interim constitution.	A. 1970 B. 1971 C. 1972 D. 1973
13	Supreme Court of Pakistan order to work on the construction of Diamir Bhasha and Mehmand dams under the supervision of chairman WAPDA. committee was consituted.	A. 4 July 2017 B. 5 July 2018 C. 6 July 2019 D. 7 July 2020
14	Zulfiqar Ali Butto introduced industrial reforms.	A. 1972 B. 1974 C. 1975 D. 1976
15	According to Zulfiqar Ali Bhutto's agricultural reform, the limit of land ownership, irrigated by canals was fixed upto.	A. 205 Acres B. 300 Acres C. 150 Acres

		D. 500 Acres
16	Allama lqbal University was set up.	A. 1972 B. 1973 C. 1974 D. 1975
17	Zulfiqar Ali Bhutto introduced agricultural reforms.	A. First March 1972 B. Second March 1972 C. Third March 1972 D. Fourth march 1972
18	When did Zulfiqar Ali Bhutto nationalize most of the private educational institutions.	A. 1971 B. 1972 C. 1973 D. 1974
19	Zulfiqar Ali Bhutto visited Afghanistan , China and Russia.	A. 1971 B. 1972 C. 1973 D. 1974
20	During whose government Allama lqbal open univesity was set uup.	A. Zulfifar Ali Bhutto B. Muhamamd Khan Junejo C. Mian Nawaz Sharif D. Banazir Bhutto
21	to execute delimitation of four provicnes and also FATA was declared part of Pakistan.	A. 1 amendment B. 2 amendment C. 3 amendment D. 4 amendment
22	The simla pact was held between Pakistan and India in.	A. 1971 B. 1972 C. 1967 D. 1965
23	In which country was the Second Islamic Heads conference held in 1974.	A. Morocco B. Iran C. Saudi Arabia D. Pakistan
24	When did Benazir Bhutto took oath as first Woman Prime Minister of teh Islamic World.	A. 2 Dec 1988 B. 3 Dec 1988 C. 4 Dec 1988 D. 5 Dec 1988
25	In General electrions Pakistan People Party got majority.	A. 1991 B. 1992 C. 1993 D. 1994
26	All the 9 opposition parties united to make an Alliance.	A. Pakistan National Alliance B. Pakistan Public Alliance C. Pakistan Muslim Alliance D. Pakistan People's Alliance
27	Pakistan National Alliance was headed by.	A. Maulana Muhammad Ali Johar B. Maulana Shaukat Ali C. Maulana Mufti Mahmood D. Maulana Abdul Hamid Baduni
28	When were the non -party elections held in the Era of Zia - ul- Haq	A. 1970 B. 1971 C. 1985 D. 1977
29	Muhammad Khan Junejo became the Prime Minister of the country in.	A. 1988 B. 1987 C. 1985 D. 1986
30	President Zia ul Haq dismissed the Junejo government under 58- 2b in.	A. 1986 B. 1987 C. 1988 D. 1989
31	In 1985 an amendment was made in 1973 constitution of Pakistan.	A. 4 amendment B. 5 amendment C. 7 amendment D. 8 amendment
32	Russia accepted defeat and with drew its forces from Afghanistan as Promised in.	A. 1986 B. 1987 C. 1988 D. 1989
		A. July 1988 B. Mav 1987

D. 500 Acres

33	Geneva accord was agreed upon between American and Russia in.	C. Apri 1988 D. September 1986
34	How many Afghan Refugees came to Pakistan.	A. 10 Lac B. 20 Lac C. 30 Lac D. 40 Lac
35	Pakistan got separated from common wealth in.	A. 1971 B. 1972 C. 1973 D. 1974
36	Pakistan rejoined " commonwealth" in	A. 1960 B. 1989 C. 1970 D. 1979
37	Bait -ul-Maal was set up in Pakistan in.	A. 1990 B. 1991 C. 1992 D. 1997
38	Nawaz Government constituted privatization commission in	A. 1991 B. 1995 C. 1996 D. 1997
39	Nawz Sharif was elected as the Prime Minister for the second timein.	A. 1989 B. 1997 C. 1999 D. 2009
40	The act of changing loyality from a party is said.	A. Partying B. Floor crossing C. Fellowship D. Flooring
41	Overseas Pakistanis got the right to cast vote in Pakistan in.	A. 1997 B. 1998 C. 19999 D. 2001
42	Indian Prime Minister Atal Bihari Vajpayee visited Pakistan in.	A. 1989 B. 1999 C. 2001 D. 2003
43	Which communique was signed by Nawas Sharif and Vajpayee.	 A. Tashkent Declaration B. Simla Declaration C. Lahore Declaration D. Brussets declaration
44	Pakistan is Atomic Power of the world	A. 4th B. 5th C. 6th D. 7th
45	Who tried to introduce the concept of enlightenment.	A. General Waheed B. General Raheel Sharif C. General Aslam Baig D. General Pervez Musharaf
46	Who was the first lady Governor of the State Bank of Pakistan.	A. Fatima Jinnah B. Khalida Zia C. Dr. Shamshad Akhatar D. Begum Musharaf
47	Zakat is deducted from the Muslim account holders every year on first Ramadan at the percentage of.	A. 2.2 % B. 2.3 % C. 2.4 % D. 2.5 %
48	In parliamentary system head of the State is.	A. Prime Minister B. President C. Governor D. Chief Minister
49	According to 1973 constitution the parliament will consist of.	A. One house B. Two houses C. Three Houses D. Four Houses
50	Zulfiqar Ali Bhutto announced educational policy.	A. 1971 B. 1972 C. 1973 D. 1974
		A 00 I I

• • • •

•

51	Through which amendment FATA become part of Khyber Pakhtunkwa.	A. 22 amendment B. 23 amendment C. 24 amendment D. 25 amendment
52	Who became the president of Pakistan in 1997.	A. Rafiq Tarar B. Ghula Ishaq khan C. Farooq Ahmed Khan Leghari D. Aftab shaban
53	When did first tiem Benazir Bhutto was elected as prime minister.	A. Decemebr 1988 B. August 1990 C. October 1988 D. October 1990
54	Who was the first women Prime Minister of the Islamic World.	A. Fatima Jinnah B. Benazir Bhutto C. Fahmida Mirza D. Khalida Zia
55	When did Nawz government annoucne an Agricultural policy during his fist tenure.	A. 1990 B. 1991 C. 1992 D. 1993
56	Indian Prime Minister participated in the fourth SAARC conference.	A. Indra Gandhi B. Rajiv Gandhi C. atal Bihari Vajpayee D. Mann Mohan Singh
57	Who did first Government of Benazir Bhutto dismiss.	A. Ghulam Ishaq Khan B. Rafiq Tarar C. Farooq Ahmed Khan Laghari D. Aftab Shaban
58	When was second time Benazir Bhutto was elected as Prime Minister.	A. December 1988 B. October 1993 C. August 1990 D. Noverber 1996
59	Who dismiss the second gover of Banazir Bhutto.	A. Ghulam Ishaq Khan B. Rafiq Tarar C. Aftab shaban D. Farooq Ahmed Laghari
60	Nawaz Shrif took oath as the rime minister for the first time in.	A. 1990 B. 1992 C. 1993 D. 1996
61	Pakistan become atomic poer of Islamic world.	A. 5th B. 6th C. 1st D. 4th
62	In 1993 the governemnt of Banazir Bhutto started five year plan.	A. Fifth B. Sixth C. Seventh D. Eight
63	Mian Nawaz Sharif himself inaugurted the motorway at its completion ceremony in.	A. 1998 B. 1996 C. 1994 D. 1995
64	In the history of Pakistan enjoyed longest term as prime minister.	A. Mir Zafar Ullah Jamali B. Aftab Shaban C. Farooq Ahmed Khan Laghari D. Yousaf Raza Gillani
65	What was the pospulation of the country inthe census of 1998.	A. 9 crores B. 11 crores C. 13 crores D. 15 crores
66	When Prime Mininster ended 58 -2-B through 'Thirteen' amendment.	A. Zulifiqar Ali Bhutto B. Banazir Bhutto C. Nawaz Sharif D. Muhamamd Khan Junejo
67	when did General Pervez Musharraf took ove rthe control of country.	A. 1999 B. 1979 C. 1989
		D. 1969

69	Syed Yousaf Raza Gilani became the Prime Minister of Pakistan. in.	A. 2003 B. 2004 C. 2013 D. 2018
70	Nawaz Sharif became Third the Prime Minister of Pakistan. in.	A. 2003 B. 2008 C. 2013 D. 2018
71	For the first time women were appointed as fighter pilots in Air force in traffic wardns in the Era of.	A. Pervez Musharraf B. Banazir Bhutto C. Nawas Sharif D. Asif Zardari
72	How much increase in G.D.P was recorded in General Pervez Musharraf government.	A. 12% B. 13% C. 15% D. 18%
73	Who became the president of Pakistan 2001.	A. Ghulam Ishaq Khan B. Rafiq Tarar C. Pervez Musharraf D. Farooq Khan Laghari
74	When did General Zial ul Haq declare Martial Law in the country.	A. 5 July 1977 B. 7 July, 1977 C. 15 July 1977 D. 25 July 1977
75	According to 1973 constitution President Election is made by.	A. provincial AssembliesB. National and Provincial assembliesC. Senate and Provincial assemblyD. Electral college
76	When was the objectives resolution made a regular part of 1973 constitution.	A. 1970 B. 1975 C. 1980 D. 1985
77	Under which article president has the power to dissolved natinal assembly.	A. 56-2B B. 56-3B C. 58-2B D. 58-3B
78	WAPDA hander over to Army	A. 1993 B. 1994 C. 1997 D. 1999
79	The person from Baluchistan who beame prime minister of Pakistan after the general election of 2002.	A. Ghulam Ishaq Khan B. Rafiq tarar C. Mir Zaffar ulah khan jamali D. Pervez Musharraf
80	teh organization of common wealth came into existence.	A. 1923 B. 1924 C. 1925 D. 1926